

NAME OF THE TOURNAMENT	AITA MEN'S 1 LAC TENNIS TOURNAMENT
NAME OF THE STATE ASSOCIATION	UTTAR PRADESH TENNIS ASSOCIATION
HON. SECRETARY OF ASSOCIATION	MR. PUNIT AGARWAL
ADDRESS OF THE ASSOCIATION	BOMBAY STEELS,31 G.M. MARG, LUCKNOW
TELEPHONE NO.	+91 9839011782
EMAIL ID	agarwalp062@gmail.com
TOURNAMENT WEEK	13 JANUARY 2025
TOURNAMENT DATES	13 JANUARY TO 17 JANUARY 2025
TOURNAMENT CITY	LUCKNOW (UP)

ONLINE ENTRY SYSTEM

Please send your entry online by clicking the following link:

https://aitatennis.com/aitaors/player/login

Please note offline entry has been discontinued. No entry will be accepted through email.

TOUR INFO	
TOURNAMENT CATEGORY	AITA MEN'S 1 LAC
AGE GROUP	MEN'S
ENTRY DEADLINE	23 DECEMBER 2024
WITHDRAWAL DEADLINE	06 JANUARY 2025

DRAWS & SIGN IN DETAILS				
EVENT	DRAW SIZE	SIGN IN (Date & Time)	FIRST DAY (dd/mm/yyyy)	LAST DAY (dd/mm/yyyy)
SINGLES QUALIFYING	OPEN	10/01/2025 12:00 T0 2:00 PM	11/01/2025	12/01/2025
SINGLES MAIN DRAW	32	12/01/2025 12:00 T0 2:00 PM	13/01/2025	17/01/2025
DOUBLES MAIN DRAW	16	13/01/2025 BEFORE 12:00PM	14/01/2025	16/01/2025

VENUE DETAILS				
NAME OF THE VENUE		UNNAD TENNIS A	UNNAD TENNIS ACADEMY	
ADDRESS OF THE	VENUE	SECTOR-H NEAR NABARD BANK, DREAM WORLD PARK, ASHIYANA		
CITY		LUCKNOW		
PINCODE		226012		
TELEPHONE NO.	NO. +919651178381			
EMAIL ID		govindr384@gmail.co	<u>9m</u>	
COURT SURFACE	CLAY	BRAND OF BALLS	ТВС	
NO. OF MATCH COURTS	04	FLOODLIGHTS	YES	

TOURNAMEN	T OFFICIALS		
TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR PRATIMESH KUMAR YADAV		TIMESH KUMAR YADAV	
MOBILE NO.	+918299544649	E-MAIL	pratimesh01@gmail.com
TOURNAMEN'	T REFEREE		SAMIT KESARI
MOBILE NO.	+91 7668168781	E-MAIL	kesaritennis766@gmail.com

HOTEL INFORMATION	
NAME OF HOTEL	THE SHAKUNTALAM
ADDRESS	B-1/16, SECTOR G,LDA COLONY, ASHIYANA,LUCKNOW
PHONE NO.	05224327592 6307106622
SINGLE ROOM RATE (₹)	₹2000/-
DOUBLE ROOM RATE (₹)	₹2000/-
BREAKFAST INCLUDED (Y/N)	YES
DISTANCE TO TOUR. VENUE (KM)	100 METRES

AGE ELIGIBILITY		
CATEGORY	ELIGIBLE DOB	
MEN	Players born till 31/12/ 2010	

ENTRY FEES		
MEN	₹ 1,250 whether the player plays Singles, Doubles or Both.	

AITA Registration Card	It is mandatory to have a valid AITA Registration Card for sign-in.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
STRINGING CHARGES (₹) - 300/-	

FOLLOW AITA ON SOCIAL MEDIA

Facebook: <u>@AITATennis</u>

Instagram: @aitatennis_official

Twitter: <u>@AITA Tennis</u>

Official Hashtag: #AITATennis